SRI CHAITANYA TECHNO SCHOOL - INDIA

Tamilnadu Zone Academic Calendar 2025-26
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MAY - 2025 4 28-05-25 (Wednesday) School Reopen for 10th 4
02-06-25 (Monday) School Reopen for 6th to 9th
JUNE - 2025 30 5 2 7 07-06-25 - (Saturday) Bakrid 23 23
14-06-25 Second Saturday
4 05-07-25 (Saturday) Muharrum
JHLY - =0t 31 ¢ 2 6 13-07-25 Second Saturday 25 25
6th to 9th Class Pre Mid & 10th Class Mid Term Revision 21.07.2025 to 24.07.2025 & Examination
25.07.2025 to 31.07.2025 (Tentatively)
08-08-25 (Friday) Varalakshmi Vratham
. 15-08-25 (Friday) Independence day
AURUST: 2925 31 > i ? 26-08-25(Tuesday) Gowriganesha Pooja 22 22
27-08-25 (Wednesday) Ganeshchaturthi
06-09-25 (Friday) Milad-un-nabi
SEPTEMBER - 2025 | 30 4 3 74 21-09-25 (Sunday) Mahalaya Amavasya 23 23
28-09-25 to 02-10-25 Dasara Vacation
6th to 9th Class Mid Term Revision 18.09.2025 to 20.09.2025 &
Examination 22.09.2025 to 27.09.2025 (Tentatively)
: 28-09-25 to 02-10-25 Dasara Vacation Include
Gandhi Jayanthi
3 07-10-25 (Tuesday) Valmiki Jayanthi
S UBEE S cach 5t 4 3 2 19-10-25 (Sunday) Narakachaturdi 22 22
20-10-25 (Monday) Diwali
21-10-25 (Tuesday) Bali Padyami
NOVEMBER - 2025 30 5 0 5 25 25
._ 24-12-25 to 31-12-25 -Christmas (For 6th to 9th)
o 4028 g 2 ¢ i 24-12-25 to 26-12-25 - Christmas (For 10th) 2% 20
9th Class Post Mid Term Revision 01.12.2025 to 03.12.2025 &
Examination 04.12.2025 to 09.12.2025 (Tentatively)
6th to 8th Class Post Mid Term Revision 12.12.2025 to 16.12.2025 &
Examination 17.12.2025 to 23.12.2025 (Tentatively)
01-01-26 (Thursday) New Year Day
JANUARY - 2026 31 4 5 9 14-01-26 to 16-01-26- Pongal Holidays 22 22
26-01-26 (Monday) Republic Day
9th Class Annual Revision & Examination 16.01.2026 to 29.01.2026 (Tentatively)
New Academic Year (Advanced 10th) Commences from 02.02.2026 (Tentative)
4 01-02-26 (Thursday) - Thaipoosam
SERBUARY - 2020 8 $ 1 A 15-02-26 (Sunday) - Mahashiva Ratri 23 23
MARCH - 2026 31 5 1 6 20-03-26 (Friay) Ugadhi & Ramazan Z5 25
6th to 8th Class Annual Revision & Examination 02.03.2025 to 19.03.2026 (Tentatively)
New Academic Year (Promoted 7th to 9th) Commences from 23.03.2026 (Tentative)
03-04-26 Good Friday
APRIL - 2026 30 4 2 6 14-04-26 (Tuesday) Ambedkar Jayanti & 24 24
Tamil New Year
TOTAL 33848 | 32 | 80 262 | 254
Note :: Second Saturday is working day.CO IPL,IPL,MPL follow the Holidays of
10¢th.
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